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Name Conference Province/Region E-mail Province/Region Co-ordinator

Michael Bugeja, SJ JCEP EUM formazione@gesuiti.it Province

Nicola Bordogna JCEP EUM bordogna.n@gesuiti.it

Fr. Stanisław Łucarz, SJ JCEP PME zjlucarz@cyf-kr.edu.pl Delegate for Formation of our Lay Collaborators

Fr. Paweł Brożyniak, SJ JCEP PME pawel.brozyniak@jezuici.pl Education

José María Guibert, SJ JCEP ESP liderazgo.ignaciano@jesuitas.es Coordinación Plan Liderazgo Ignaciano

Marta García Urquizo JCEP ESP identidadymision@jesuitas.es Coordinación Plan provincial en Identidad y Misión

Miguel Poza Mateos JCEP ESP miguel.poza@jesuitas.es Formación EDUCSI

Javier Cía Blasco, SJ JCEP ESP jcia@comillas.edu Formación UNIJES

Enrique López Viguria JCEP ESP secretariounijes@jesuitas.es Formación UNIJES

Xavier Loza De Balanzó JCEP ESP x.loza@fundacionmanresa.org Formación

Rafael Mas Tous JCEP ESP formacionserviciofe@jesuitas.es Formación

Araceli De Los Ríos JCEP ESP misioncompartida@jesuitas.es Secretariado Misión Compartida

P. Vicente Marcuello, SJ JCEP ESP vicentemarcuello@jesuitas.es

P. Pedro García Vera, SJ JCEP ESP esp.mayores@jesuitas.es

P. Elías López, SJ JCEP ESP elp.palma@gmail.com Coordinador de Identidad y Misión

Grégoire Le Bel SJ JCEP EOF socius.eof@jesuites.com Socius. Organizer of the “Trip to Loyola-Javier”, a 4 days formation trip to the Ignatian sites for lay partners from the EOF’s works

Franck Janin SJ JCEP EOF franck.janin@jesuites.com Coordinating the group of formators in discernment in common (ESDAC, DICAP...)

Xavier Nucci SJ JCEP EOF xavier.nucci@jesuites.com In charge of the CEP-i (Ignatian Pedagogical Education Center) for the training of teachers from Jesuit schools in Ignatian pedagogy.

Catherine Veneck JCEP EOF interfaces.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Véronique Lafontaine JCEP EOF religion.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Stéphanie Medina JCEP EOF directionbureau.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Thomas Debrux JCEP EOF delegue.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Anne L’Olivier JCEP EOF anne.lolivier.cocege@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Vincent Sohet JCEP EOF pastorale.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Hadjira Abdoun JCEP EOF habdoun.cepi@gmail.com Centre d’Education Pédagogique Ignatienne

Pascal Sevez JCEP EOF pascal.sevez@jesuites.com Centre d’Education Pédagogique Ignatienne

Christophe Duval Arnould JCEP EOF christophe.duval-arnould@loyola-formation.fr Coordinateur Pédagogique de Loyola Formation

Julie Vallée JCEP EOF juliette.vallee@loyola-formation.fr Loyola Formation

Sylvain Cariou-Charton JCEP EOF presidence.aile@jesuites.com Education France (Loyola Education)

Christophe Tissot JCEP EOF direction.tutelle@jesuites.com Education France (Loyola Education)

Gabrielle Pollet JCEP EOF transition.ecologie@jesuites.com Transition écologique EOF

Emmanuelle Huet JCEP EOF ecologie.etablissements-scolaires@jesuites.com Transition écologique Education France

Piotr Aszyk, SJ JCEP PMA piotr.aszyk@gmail.com Higher Education

Robert Bujak, SJ JCEP PMA robert.bujak@gmail.com Spiritual Exercises

Dariusz Michalski, SJ JCEP PMA dmichalskisj@gmail.com JRS

Adam Tomaszewski, SJ JCEP PMA adam.tomaszewski@jezuici.pl CLC

Wojciech Żmudziński, SJ JCEP PMA wojciechzmudzinskisj@gmail.com Communication, Crisis Management, Human Resources

Ruth Holgate JCEP BRI rholgate@jesuit.org.uk

Paul Nicholson, SJ JCEP BRI ji-director@jesuit.org.uk Jesuit Institute Director

David Smolira, SJ JCEP BRI dsmolirasj@jesuit.org.uk Formation Delegate

Roger Dawson JCEP BRI rdawsonsj@jesuit.org.uk

Fr. Bart Beckers JCEP BRI Animator Pastoral Care and Christian and Ignatian Identity

Anne-Sophie De Decker JCEP ELI dedecker.ignan@jezuieten.org Coördinator Jesuit Network (Including Mission Partner Formation)

Frederik Van Rampelberg JCEP ELI frederik.vanrampelberg@cebeco.org

Limarle Kingsale JCEP ELI KING@stanislascollege.nl

Pedro Valente JCEP POR pedro.valente@csjb.pt Education

Carlos Carvalho, SJ JCEP POR carlos.carvalho@csjb.pt Education

Pedro Cameira, SJ JCEP POR pedrocameirasj@gmail.com Discernment in Common

Frederico Lemos, SJ JCEP POR fredericolemos@jesuits.net Ignatian Spirituality

João Goulão, SJ JCEP POR joaogoulaosj@gmail.com Ignatian Spirituality

Lourenço Eiró JCEP POR lourencosj@gmail.com Leadership



Jakabos Barnabás JCEP HUN jakabos.barnabas@jezsuita.hu

Fr. Tobias Zimmermann, SJ JCEP ECE tobias.zimmermann@jesuiten.org Province Co-ordinator for Mission Partner Formation

Andrea Neumann JCEP ECE neumann@hph.kirche.org Assistant

Ms Gabriele Hüdepohl JCEP ECE schulen.ece@jesuiten.org Delegate of the Provincial for Schools

Denis Meyes, SJ JCAM PRO denismeyersj@gmail.com

Romani-Amin, SJ JCAM PRO romani_amin@yahoo.com

Marek Ciselik, SJ JCAM PRO marekcieslik@ymail.com

Fouad Nakhla, SJ JCAM PRO fouadsj@gmail.com

Joseph-Nabil, SJ JCAM PRO josephnabil@hotmail.com

François Boëdec, SJ JCAM PRO françois.boedec@usj.edu.lb

Jad Chebly, SJ JCAM PRO jad@jesuits.net

Joseph Nassar, SJ JCAM PRO jnassar.sj@gmail.com

Name Conference Province/Region E-mail Province/Region Co-ordinator

Michael Bugeja, SJ JCEP EUM formazione@gesuiti.it Province

Nicola Bordogna JCEP EUM bordogna.n@gesuiti.it

Fr. Stanisław Łucarz, SJ JCEP PME zjlucarz@cyf-kr.edu.pl Delegate for Formation of our Lay Collaborators

Fr. Paweł Brożyniak, SJ JCEP PME pawel.brozyniak@jezuici.pl Education

José María Guibert, SJ JCEP ESP liderazgo.ignaciano@jesuitas.es Coordinación Plan Liderazgo Ignaciano

Marta García Urquizo JCEP ESP identidadymision@jesuitas.es Coordinación Plan provincial en Identidad y Misión

Miguel Poza Mateos JCEP ESP miguel.poza@jesuitas.es Formación EDUCSI

Javier Cía Blasco, SJ JCEP ESP jcia@comillas.edu Formación UNIJES

Enrique López Viguria JCEP ESP secretariounijes@jesuitas.es Formación UNIJES

Xavier Loza De Balanzó JCEP ESP x.loza@fundacionmanresa.org Formación

Rafael Mas Tous JCEP ESP formacionserviciofe@jesuitas.es Formación

Araceli De Los Ríos JCEP ESP misioncompartida@jesuitas.es Secretariado Misión Compartida

P. Vicente Marcuello, SJ JCEP ESP vicentemarcuello@jesuitas.es

P. Pedro García Vera, SJ JCEP ESP esp.mayores@jesuitas.es

P. Elías López, SJ JCEP ESP elp.palma@gmail.com Coordinador de Identidad y Misión

Grégoire Le Bel SJ JCEP EOF socius.eof@jesuites.com Socius. Organizer of the “Trip to Loyola-Javier”, a 4 days formation trip to the Ignatian sites for lay partners from the EOF’s works

Franck Janin SJ JCEP EOF franck.janin@jesuites.com Coordinating the group of formators in discernment in common (ESDAC, DICAP...)

Xavier Nucci SJ JCEP EOF xavier.nucci@jesuites.com In charge of the CEP-i (Ignatian Pedagogical Education Center) for the training of teachers from Jesuit schools in Ignatian pedagogy.

Catherine Veneck JCEP EOF interfaces.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Véronique Lafontaine JCEP EOF religion.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Stéphanie Medina JCEP EOF directionbureau.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Thomas Debrux JCEP EOF delegue.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Anne L’Olivier JCEP EOF anne.lolivier.cocege@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Vincent Sohet JCEP EOF pastorale.coceje@jesuites.com Education Belgium

Hadjira Abdoun JCEP EOF habdoun.cepi@gmail.com Centre d’Education Pédagogique Ignatienne

Pascal Sevez JCEP EOF pascal.sevez@jesuites.com Centre d’Education Pédagogique Ignatienne

Christophe Duval Arnould JCEP EOF christophe.duval-arnould@loyola-formation.fr Coordinateur Pédagogique de Loyola Formation

Julie Vallée JCEP EOF juliette.vallee@loyola-formation.fr Loyola Formation

Sylvain Cariou-Charton JCEP EOF presidence.aile@jesuites.com Education France (Loyola Education)

Christophe Tissot JCEP EOF direction.tutelle@jesuites.com Education France (Loyola Education)

Gabrielle Pollet JCEP EOF transition.ecologie@jesuites.com Transition écologique EOF

Emmanuelle Huet JCEP EOF ecologie.etablissements-scolaires@jesuites.com Transition écologique Education France

Piotr Aszyk, SJ JCEP PMA piotr.aszyk@gmail.com Higher Education

Robert Bujak, SJ JCEP PMA robert.bujak@gmail.com Spiritual Exercises

Dariusz Michalski, SJ JCEP PMA dmichalskisj@gmail.com JRS

Adam Tomaszewski, SJ JCEP PMA adam.tomaszewski@jezuici.pl CLC

Wojciech Żmudziński, SJ JCEP PMA wojciechzmudzinskisj@gmail.com Communication, Crisis Management, Human Resources

Ruth Holgate JCEP BRI rholgate@jesuit.org.uk

Paul Nicholson, SJ JCEP BRI ji-director@jesuit.org.uk Jesuit Institute Director

David Smolira, SJ JCEP BRI dsmolirasj@jesuit.org.uk Formation Delegate

Roger Dawson JCEP BRI rdawsonsj@jesuit.org.uk

Fr. Bart Beckers JCEP BRI Animator Pastoral Care and Christian and Ignatian Identity

Anne-Sophie De Decker JCEP ELI dedecker.ignan@jezuieten.org Coördinator Jesuit Network (Including Mission Partner Formation)

Frederik Van Rampelberg JCEP ELI frederik.vanrampelberg@cebeco.org

Limarle Kingsale JCEP ELI KING@stanislascollege.nl

Pedro Valente JCEP POR pedro.valente@csjb.pt Education

Carlos Carvalho, SJ JCEP POR carlos.carvalho@csjb.pt Education

Pedro Cameira, SJ JCEP POR pedrocameirasj@gmail.com Discernment in Common

Frederico Lemos, SJ JCEP POR fredericolemos@jesuits.net Ignatian Spirituality

João Goulão, SJ JCEP POR joaogoulaosj@gmail.com Ignatian Spirituality

Lourenço Eiró JCEP POR lourencosj@gmail.com Leadership

Jakabos Barnabás JCEP HUN jakabos.barnabas@jezsuita.hu

Fr. Tobias Zimmermann, SJ JCEP ECE tobias.zimmermann@jesuiten.org Province Co-ordinator for Mission Partner Formation

Andrea Neumann JCEP ECE neumann@hph.kirche.org Assistant

Ms Gabriele Hüdepohl JCEP ECE schulen.ece@jesuiten.org Delegate of the Provincial for Schools


